505550687 06/28/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5597488

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/30/2009		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SYLVIE DUFRESNE			10/23/2009	
CYNTHIA MARTEL			10/23/2009	
HELENE LEBLOND			10/23/2009	
NANCY DASSIE			10/23/2009	
KARINE MARTEL			10/23/2009	
	гл			
Name:	TSO3 I	NC		
Street Address:		VENUE DALTON		
City:	QUEBE			
State/Country:				
State/Country.	CANADA			
Postal Code:	G1P 35	5		
Postal Code:	G1P 38	5		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS		5		
		5 Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1 ATA sent to provideo	Number 16456979 (514)397-4382 the e-mail address first; if that is unsue ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent way		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	Total: 1	Number 16456979 (514)397-4382 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 514-397-5119		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	Total: 1	Number 16456979 (514)397-4382 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 514-397-5119 afovero@lavery.ca		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	Total: 1	Number 16456979 (514)397-4382 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 514-397-5119		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	Number 16456979 (514)397-4382 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 514-397-5119 afovero@lavery.ca LAVERY, DE BILLY, LLP		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 16456979 (514)397-4382 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 514-397-5119 afovero@lavery.ca LAVERY, DE BILLY, LLP 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE, SUITE 4000		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 16456979 (514)397-4382 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 514-397-5119 afovero@lavery.ca LAVERY, DE BILLY, LLP 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE, SUITE 4000 MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 4M4		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	Number 16456979 (514)397-4382 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 514-397-5119 afovero@lavery.ca LAVERY, DE BILLY, LLP 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE, SUITE 4000 MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 4M4 G17034-00209-AML		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Total: 1	Number 16456979 (514)397-4382 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v (514-397-5119 afovero@lavery.ca LAVERY, DE BILLY, LLP 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE, SUITE 4000 MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 4M4 G17034-00209-AML ANNA FOVERO		

505550687

source	e=assignment-pat-39621-1#page3.tif	
source	e=assignment-pat-39621-1#page4.tif	
source	e=assignment-pat-39621-1#page5.tif	
source	e=assignment-pat-39621-1#page6.tif	
source	e=assignment-pat-39621-1#page7.tif	
source	e=assignment-pat-39621-1#page8.tif	
source	e=assignment-pat-39621-1#page9.tif	

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- 1) Simon ROBITAILLE 7417 rue du Colibri Charny, Quebec G6X 3L1 CANADA
- 3 Jean-Martin VALLIERES 4035 de la Scie Quebec, Quebec G1Y 3T4, CANADA
- 5 Helene LEBLOND 1272 Erie Quebec, Quebec, G3J 0E9 CANADA
- 7 Marie-Christine GAGNE 132 rue de l'Azalee Ste-Brigitte-de-Laval, Quebec G0A 3K0 CANADA
- 9 Claudia BEDARD
 1034 avenue des Diamants,
 Quebec, Quebec G2L 3K6
 CANADA

- 2) Sylvie DUFRESNE 1511 rue du Capitaine Bernier, Quebec, Quebec G1X 4W9 CANADA
- 4) Cynthia MARTEL 31 rue Coccinelles Quebec, Quebec G3A 1W7 CANADA
- 6 Nancy DASSIE 41 Chemin des Passereaux Lac Beauport, Quebec G3B 1S2 CANADA
- 8 Karine MARTEL 269 Route 138 St-Augustine-de-Desmaures Quebec G3A 2C6 CANADA
- 10 Bruno TREMBLAY 1476 rue J-F. Martel Quebec, Quebec G2E 1B2 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as September 30, 2009, we do sell and assign to:

TSO₃ Inc. 2505 rue Dalton Sainte-Foy Quebec, Quebec G1P 3S5 CANADA

Assignment from Simon Robitalile et al. to TSO₃ Inc. PAT 6199P-2 Page 1 of 7

9778-653-5726

PATENT PATENT REEL: 049625 FRAME: 0962 all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 61/247,197 filed September 30, 2009, relating to, and entitled:

STERILIZATION METHOD AND APPARATUS

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at Québec, Que	tv or Town	<u>Country</u>
this 23 rd day of October	L. 2009 . Auium ac	litaille
	Simon ROBITAIL	LE
STATEMEN	IT BY WITNESS	
I, <u>LISE BEAULIEU</u> (name of witness)	whose full pos address	
1-968, are Duckesneau,	Quétec, Quétec 611	<u>N. 4A9</u>
was personally present and did s within assignment and such assi the person described in such doo	gnor is personally known to	
	<u>Line Beaulin</u> Signature of V	 Vitness

Assignment from Simon Robitalite et al. to TSO₃ Inc. PAT 6199P-2 Page 2 of 7

1

ŝ

9ZLS-829-8TF

PATENT REEL: 039625 FRAME: 0963

	Québec Que	lec	<u>Conada</u>
Unit - 10 7 .			Country
this <u>2314</u>	day of <u>October</u> ,	2009 .	
		Svivie DUFRESNE	me
		- /	
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
Ι, . <u></u> (100	EAULIEU ame of witness)	whose full post offic address is	æ
		a, quite GIW 4A9	
vithin assignme	-	ylvie DUFRESNE execute is personally known to me nt.	
		<u>Signature of Witness</u>	35
			<u></u>
SIGNED at	Quikee, Quilee City or	4. A	<u>Canada</u> Country
			Country
his <u>26 th</u>	day of October,	2009	
		, MIR VI	
		Jean-Martin VALLIER	ES
		Jean-Martin VALLIER	ES
	STATEMENT BY	Jean-Martin VALLIER	ES
l, . <u>(na</u>	STATEMENT BY	Jean-Martin VALLIER WITNESS Whose full post office address is	ES
(na	ame of witness)	whose full post offic	
(na <u>1-968, art</u> was personally execute the with	<u>FAULIEU</u> ame of witness) <i>Auchisman, Buch</i> present and did see Je	whose full post office address is here, Quitter GIW 4/M ean-Martin VALLIERES ch assignor is personally k	9

Assignment from Simon Robitaille et al. to TSO $_3$ Inc. PAT 6199P-2 Page 3 of 7

· .

PERMIT PERMIT

The second second second

_

ž

: +

ŕ

9778-653-5726

PATENT REEL: 049625 FRAME: 0965

SIGNED at Quetec, Quetec, City or Tov		anada
this <u>23 rd</u> day of <u>October</u> ,	2009	Country
	Cynthia MARTEL	6
STATEMENT BY W	ITNESS]
I, <u>AISE BEAULIEU</u> (name of witness)	whose full post office address is	
1-968, are Duchesneau, Quélea,	Quilee GIW 4A9	
was personally present and did see Cyn within assignment and such assignor is p the person described in such document.	personally known to me to be	
	<u>Line</u> <u>Bruliec</u> Signature of Witness	
SIGNED at Quiter, Quiter, City or Tow	wn	D <u>mada</u> Country
this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Octobec</u> ,	2009 . (V. li lina) Liblord	
	Helene LEBLOND	
STATEMENT BY W	/ITNESS	7
I, <u>LISE BEAULIEU</u> (name of witness)	whose full post office address is	
1-968, are Duckesneau, Quikec, 4	Anites GIW 4A9	_
was personally present and did see Hele within assignment and such assignor is p the person described in such document.		
	<u>Line Baulius</u> Signature of Witness	-

Assignment from Simon Robitelle et al. to TSO_3 Inc. PAT 6199P-2 Page 4 of 7

11400483030

pád...

-

Ĵ;

٠

, *۱*

••

9778-653-5726

·OUI EOSL -HO LE:60 60,-01-97 PATENT REEL: 049625 FRAME: 0966

in Canada
2009 Admin Danses
ITNESS
whose full post office address is
Builec GIW 4R9
ersonally known to me to be <u>Lise fearlien</u> Signature of Witness
in Country 2009 . a
Mane-Christine GAGNE
ITNESS
whose full post office address is
Juéleo GIW 4A9
e-Christine GAGNE execute is personally known to me to nt.

Assignment from Simon Robitaille et al. to TSO₃ Inc. PAT 6199P-2 Page 5 of 7

T-114 P0056/0058 F-001

strated and the

And the state of the

-

ŝ

¢

- t;

9778-653-5726

DUI SOSL -EQ 28:60 60,-01-92 PATENT REEL: 049625 FRAME: 0966

SIGNED at Quilee Quilee Country	
this <u>23</u> rd day of <u>October</u> , 2009. Karine MARTEL	7
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, whose full post office <u>A(SE BEAULIEU</u> address is (name of witness)	
1-968, are Duckesner, Quélec, Quélec GIW 4199	
was personally present and did see Karine MARTEL execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	
Lise Fauliew Signature of Witness	
SIGNED at Quelee, Quelee Canada City or Town Country	
this <u>23 rd</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2009 Claudia BEDARD	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, <u><i>LISE BERULIEU</i></u> whose full post office address is	
1-968, are Duckesneau, Quélec, Quélec GIW 4A9	
was personally present and did see Claudia BEDARD execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.	
Lise Baulian Signature of Witness	

Assignment from Simon Robitaille et al. to TSO₃ Inc. PAT 6199P-2 Page 6 of 7

i la genera a

-trade-

ī.

部

r

+ tr

478-653-5726

PATENT REEL: 049625 FRAME: 0968

SIGNED at	Quelec, Quelec City or Town	Car	untry
this <u>26 th</u> da	ay of <u>October</u> , 200		2
[STATEMENT BY WITNE		
I, <u>.</u> <u></u>	ע <i>אַטַגוָבָּטַ</i> ne of witness)	hose full post office address is	
1-968, ave 1	uchesneau, Québec, Que		

within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Signature of Witness

Assignment from Simon Robitaille et al. to TSO₃ Inc. PAT 6199P-2 Page 7 of 7

T-114 P0058/0058 F-001

14

÷

ź

9778-653-5726

PATENT REEL: 049625 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 00/02/2010